

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT - ESPREON LIMITED (EON)

3 August 2009

DELISTING - UPDATE

Espreon Limited ("**Espreon**" or the "**Company**") advises that it has sent a letter to its shareholders reminding them of the pending suspension and delisting datelines.

A copy of the letter is attached to this announcement.

- END -

For further information please contact:

Hanna Myllyoja Company Secretary Phone: 02 8206 6130 Email: <u>Hanna.Myllyoja@saiglobal.com</u>

About Espreon Limited

Espreon partners with leading financial services, legal and professional organisations, to free them from transactional processes and allow them to focus on their core business.

Espreon provides an industry leading range of Information Brokerage, Property Enquiry and Settlement related products and services.

For more information about Espreon, please visit the Espreon website at <u>www.espreon.com</u>

Espreon Limited abn 94 090 651 700 www.espreon.com

Principal Office Skygarden Office Tower, Level 5, 77 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000 PO Box A2151 Sydney South NSW 1235 t 02 9283 5111 f 02 9283 5333 e espreon@espreon.com



3 August 2009

Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Address 4 Address 5

Dear Shareholder

IMPORTANT REMINDER : Removal of Espreon Limited from ASX Official List – Only 9 weeks to go before shares are suspended from trading

As advised in previous communications, Espreon Limited ("Espreon") will be removed from the ASX Official List on **29 September 2009**.

Espreon shareholders who wish to liquidate their shares on ASX must do so before close of business **22 September 2009**, at which point Espreon shares will be <u>suspended from</u> <u>trading</u>. As Espreon will be delisted from 29 September 2009, remaining shareholders may find it difficult to sell their Espreon shares as there will be no orderly market in which to undertake such transactions.

For further information, please contact the Company Secretary Hanna Myllyoja, on (02)8206 6130 or by email at <u>hanna.myllyoja@saiglobal.com</u>.

Yours sincerely

Ruotton

Tony Scotton Chief Executive Officer